Revised March 23, 2017

pa_2ls o Drifm 1200 1e st

RECEIVED: REVIEWER: TYPE: APP NO:
e #%ﬁm#— m A Pt e

ABOVE THIS TABLE FOR OCD DIVISION USE ONLY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Geological & Engineering Bureau -
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND
REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

App"cqnf: Matador Production Company OGRID Number: 228937
Well Name: surface lease commingle oil and gas production from the Bilbrey Basin API:
Pool: Bone Spring Pool, Wolfcamp Pool Pool Code: 5695 and 98258

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION
INDICATED BELOW

1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for [A] ﬂ\/ S S/‘7
A. Location — Spacing Unit — Simultaneous Dedication

DNSL D NSP(PROJECT AREA) D NSP(PRORATION UNIT) DSD

B. Checkoneonlyfor[l]or[Ill]
[ 1] Commingling — Storage - Measurement
(JoHc Ocs MWpic [Opc [doLs EoOwm
[ '] Injection — Disposal — Pressure Increase — Enhanced Oil Recovery
CIwrx [Opmx [JSWD [Pl [JEOR []PPR

FOR OCD ONLY
2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply. .
A.[] Offset operators or lease holders D Notice Complete
B. E] Royalty, overriding royalty owners, revenue owners
Application requires published notice
Notification and/or concurrent approval by SLO
Notification and/or concurrent approval by BLM
Surface owner
For all of the above, proof of notification or publication is attached, and/or,
No notice required

Application
Content
Complete

IOTMOUOsT
(] o] [ (o) o) ]

3) CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information sulbbmitted with this application for
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | also
understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and
noftifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

July 18,2018
Jordan L. Kessler Date
Print or Type Name

505-988-4421

L‘ Phone Number
ol |

jlkessler@hollandhart.com
Slgno’rure e-mail Address




HOL LAN D &HART G Jordan L. Kessler

Associate

Phone (505) 988-4421
Fax (505) 983-6043
Jjlkessler@hollandhart.com

July 18, 2018

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Heather Riley

Oil Conservation Division

New Mexico Department of Energy,
Minerals and Natural Resources
1220 South Saint Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re:  Application of Matador Production Company for administrative approval for off-
lease measurement and approval to surface commingle (pool-lease commingle) oil
and gas production from the spacing units comprised of the W/2 of Section 3,
Township 22 South, Range 32 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico.

Dear Ms. Riley,

Matador Production Company (OGRID No. 228937) seeks administrative approval for
off-lease measurement and approval to surface commingle oil and gas production (pool-lease)
from the Bilbrey Basin; Bone Spring Pool (5695) and the WC-025 S223203A; Wolfcamp (Gas) .,
Pool (98258) from all existing and future wells and existing and future leases drilled in the N ‘F
following areas of diverse ownership in Township 22 South, Range 32 East, NMPM, in Lea
County, New Mexico:

(a) The 159.92-acre standard spacing unit comprised of Lot 3, SE/4ANW/4 and E/2SW/4 (,/
of Section 3. This spacing unit is currently dedicated to the Nina Cortell Fed Com No. 132H
Well (API No. 30-025-44552). This well is currently producing from the Bilbrey Basin; Bone
Spring Pool (5695).

(b) The 159.92-acre standard spacing unit comprised of Lot 4, SW/4NW/4 and
W/2SW/4 of Section 3. This spacing unit is currently dedicated to the Nina Cortell Fed Com No.
»121H Well (API No. 30-025-44548) and the Nina Cortell Fed Com No. 131H Well (API No. 30-
025-4455&). These wells are currently producing from the Bilbrey Basin; Bone Spring Pool
(5695). " \Q

(¢) The 319.84-acre standard spacing unit comprised of Lots 3 and 4, S/2NW/4 and
SW/4 of Section 3. This spacing unit is currently dedicated to the Nina Cortell Fed Com No.
= 201H Well (API No. 30-025-44554) and the Nina Cortell Fed Com No. 202H Well (API No. 30-
@\\025-44555).’(These wells are currently producing from the WC-025 S223203A; Wolfcamp (Gas)
Pool (98258).\
v
Holland & Hart ur

Phone[505] 988-4421 Fax[505] 983-6043 www.hollandhart.com

110 North Guadalupe Suite 1 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 Mailing Address PO.Box 2208 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208
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HOLLAND&HART. "‘

Pursuant to NMAC 19.15.12.7, approved spacing units with diverse ownership are
considered separate leases for surface commingling purposes. Matador seeks authority to
surface commingle production according to the provisions of NMAC 19.15.12.10.C from all
existing and future wells in these separate areas of diverse ownership at a surface facility located
in the SW/4SW/4 (Unit M) of Section 3. Pursuant to 19.15.12.10(C)(4)(g), Matador also seeks
authority to commingle production into the Longwood Midstream Delaware line from future
leases with notice provided only to interest owners within future leases. Prior to commingling,
gas production from each well will be separately metered using individual test separators with
calibrated orifice meters that are manufactured to AGA specifications. Oil production from each
well will also be separately metered using a turbine meter.

Exhibit 1 is a land plat showing Matador’s current development and gathering system in
the subject area. The plat identifies the wellbores, the spacing units, and the common surface
facility located in the SW/4SW/4 (Unit M) of Section 3. As depicted, the lands in the NW/4 of
Section 3 are federal lands and the lands in the SW/4 of Section 3 are state lands.

Exhibit 2 is a completed Application for Surface Commingling (Diverse Ownership) and
Off-Lease Measurement Form C-107-B with a statement from Benjamin D. Peterson, P.E.,
identifying the facilities and the measurement devices to be utilized, a detailed schematic of the
surface facilities (Exhibit A to the statement) and a referenced gas sample (Exhibit B to the
statement).

Exhibit 3 is a C-102 for each of the wells currently permitted or drilled within the
existing spacing units with six-month production reports for these wells, if available.

Exhibit 4 is a diagram of the surface facilities.

Exhibit 5 is a list of the interest owners affected by this request for approval to off-lease
measure and surface commingle production. A copy of this application with all attachments has
been sent by certified mail to all affected parties advising them that if they have an objection
they must file it in writing with the division within 20 days from the date the Division receives
Matador’s application.

Thank you for your attention to this matter and please feel free to call if you have any
questions and require additional information.

Sincerely,

.

ordan L. KeSsler
ATTORNEY FOR
MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY

cc: Bureau of Land Management — Carlsbad Office
cc: New Mexico State Land Office
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Jordan L. Kessler

Associate

Phone (505) 988-4421
Fax (505) 983-6043
jlkessler@hollandhart.com

July 18, 2018

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: ALL AFFECTED PARTIES

Re:  Application of Matador Production Company for administrative approval for off-
lease measurement and approval to surface commingle (pool-lease commingle) oil
and gas production from the spacing units comprised of the W/2 of Section 3,
Township 22 South, Range 32 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico.

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of the above-referenced amended application, which was filed with the New
Mexico Oil Conservation Division on this date. Any objection to this application must be filed
in writing within twenty days from this date at the Division’s Santa Fe office located at 1220
South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. If no objection is received within this
twenty-day period, this application may be approved administratively by the Division.

If you have any questions about this application, please contact the following:

Sherri Gore

Matador Production Company
972-371-5467
SGore@matadorresources.com

Sincerely,

L S

ordan L. Kessler
ATTORNEY FOR
MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY

Holland & Hart ¢
Phone [505] 988-4421 Fax[505] 983-6043 www.hollandhart.com
110 North Guadalupe Suite 1 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 Mailing Address PO. Box 2208 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208

Aspen Boulder Carson City Colorado Springs Denver DenverTech Center Billings Boise Cheyenne Jackson Hole LasVegas Reno Salt Lake City SantaFe Washington, D.C. &



District I State of New Mexico Form C-107-B

gf:t:c}: 'Iel““" Drive, Hobbs, NM 88240 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised August 1, 2011

BI1 S First St., Artesia, NM 88210

District I11 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit the original

g:ﬁﬁg?’é’m Road, Aztec, NM §7410 1220 S. St Francis Drive application to the Santa Fe

1220S St Francis Dr. Santa Fe. NM Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 office with one copy to the

87505 ’ ’ appropriate District Office.
APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING (DIVERSE OWNERSHIP)

OPERATOR NAME: Matador Production Company

OPERATOR ADDRESS: 5400 LBJ Freeway Tower 1 Suite 1500 Dallas, TX 75240

APPLICATION TYPE:

OPool Commingling [JLease Commingling EPool and Lease Commingling  [JOff-1.case Storage and Measurement (Only if not Surface Commingled)
LLEASE TYPE: O Fee E State Bd Federal

Is this an Amendment to existing Order? [[Yes DJNo If“Yes”, please include the appropriate Order No.
Have the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) and State Land office (SLO) been notified in writing of the proposed commingling
Byes [[No

(A) POOL COMMINGLING

Please attach sheets with the following information

Gravities / BTU of Calculated Gravities/ | Value of Non- | Calculated Value of
(1) Pool Names and Codes Non-Commingled BTU of Commingled | Commingled Commingled Volumes
Production Production Production Production
Bilbrey Basin; Bone Spring (5695) 38.7° $53.78/bbl 1,800 bopd
Bilbrey Basin; Bone Spring (5695) 1,307 BTU/scf 41.1° $2.167/mcf $53.78/bbl 1,200 mcfd
WC-025 S223203A; Wolfcamp (98258) 43.3° 1,262 BTU/scl $53.78/bbl $2.092/mef 2,000 bopd
WC-025 §223203A; Wolfcamp (98258) 1,248 BTU/scf $2.069/mcf 4,000 mcfd

(2)  Are any wells producing at top allowables? [ JYes [BJNo
(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? Xyes [ONo.

(4) Measurement type: [dMetering ] Other (Specify)
(5)  Will commingling decrease the value of production? [JYes [XINo If “yes”, describe why commingling should be approved

(B) LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) Pool Name and Code-

(2) s all production from same source of supply? [JYes [No

(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? OvYes [ONo
(4) Measurement type: [IMetering [ Other (Specify)

(C) POOL and LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) Complete Sections A and E.

(D) OFF-LEASE STORAGE and MEASUREMENT
Please attached sheets with the following information

(1)  Is all production from same source of supply? [JYes [INo
{2} Include proof of notice to all interest owners.

(E) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (for all application types)
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) A schematic diagram of facility, including legal location.
(2) A plat with lease boundaries showing all well and facility locations. Include lease numbers if Federal or State lands are involved.
(3) Lease Names, Lease and Well Numbers, and API Numbers.

I hereby certify that the informatign above is Lrue and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

SIGNATURE:___‘&_LA TITLE: _ Senior Production Lngincer DATE: 1[ Ml ]
LA |

TYPE OR PRINT NAME___ Ben Peterson TELEPHONE NO.:_(972) 371-54

EXHIBIT

of

E-MAIL ADDRESS:___bpeterson@matadorresources.com %
3




Matador Production Company

One Lincoln Centre » 5400 LBJ Freeway * Suite 1500 « Dallas, Texas 75240
Voice 972.371.5427 - Fax 972.371.5201
bpeterson{@matadorresources.com

Benjamin D. Peterson, P.E.
Senior Production Engineer

July 11,2018

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Drive
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Re: Application of Matador Production Company for the spacing units comprising W/2
Section 3, Township 22 South, Range 32 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico (the
“Lands”)

To Whom This May Concern,

Matador Production Company (“Matador™), OGRID: 228937, requests to commingle current oil
and gas production from five (5) distinct wells located on the Lands and future production from
the Lands as described herein. All wells will be metered through individual test separators with an
oil turbine meter and gas orifice meter. The gas commingling will occur after individual
measurement at each well. Gas exiting each well test flows into one gathering line, as depicted on
Exhibit A, the Longwood Midstream Delaware line. Each well on the Lands will have its own test
separator with an orifice meter manufactured and assembled in accordance with American Gas
Association (AGA) specifications. All primary and secondary Electronic Flow Measurement
(EFM) equipment is tested and calibrated by a reputable third party measurement company in
accordance with industry specifications.

The orifice meter is the preferred measurement device utilized by midstream and E&P companies
in natural gas measurement. The gas samples are obtained at the time of the meter
testing/calibration and the composition and heating value are determined by a laboratory in
accordance with American Petroleum Institute (API) specifications to ensure accurate volume and
Energy (MMBTU) determinations. See example from Fesco Laboratory attached as Exhibit B
hereto.

The flow stream from each wellhead is demonstrated in the Process Flow Diagram (PFD) attached
as Exhibit A hereto. The PFD shows that the water, oil, and gas leave the wellbore and flow into
a wellhead test separator which separates the oil, gas, and water. The oil is measured via turbine
meter which is calibrated periodically in accordance with industry specifications by a third party
measurement company for accuracy. The gas is measured on a volume and MMBTU basis by an
orifice meter and supporting EFM equipment in accordance with American Petroleum Association
(API) Chapter 21.1. The gas is then sent into a gathering line where it is commingled with each of



the other wells’ metered gas. The gathering line gas is then metered by another orifice meter at
the tank battery check to show the total volume of gas leaving the Tank Battery. This meter is
tested and calibrated in accordance with industry specifications and volume and energy are
determined on an hourly, daily, and monthly basis. Once the gas exits this final tank battery sales
check it travels directly into a third party sales connect meter. Longwood Midstream Delaware
has its own orifice meter that measures the gas for custody transfer. These meters are also
calibrated periodically to ensure the measurement accuracy.

In conclusion, all the oil and gas produced on the Lands is and will be metered at each wellhead
and allocated correctly using the same measurement equipment as the pipeline sales measurement
specifications accepted by API as industry standard.

Very truly yours,
MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY

A g

Benjamin D. Peterson, P.E.
Sr. Production Engineer



FESCO, Ltd.
105 Medical Dr. - Ozona,Texas 76943

For: Matador Production Company
One Lincoln Centre
5400 LBJ Freeway, Suite 1500
Dallas, Texas 75240

Sample: Florence 23 23 34 AR No. 202H
First Stage Separator
Spot Gas Sample @ 303 psig & 110°F

Date Sampled: 02/07/18 @ 14:05 CST Job Number: 80084.101

CHROMATOGRAPH EXTENDED ANALYSIS - GPA 2286

COMPONENT MOL% GPM
Hydrogen Sulfide* < 0.001

Nitrogen 1.387

Carbon Dioxide 0.173

Methane 78.616

Ethane 11.376 3.036
Propane 5.167 1.420
Isobutane 0.563 0.184
n-Butane 1.432 0.451
2-2 Dimethylpropane 0.003 0.001
Isopentane 0.298 0.109
n-Pentane 0.346 0.125
Hexanes 0.232 0.095
Heptanes Plus 0.407 0.162
Totals 100.000 5.583

Computed Real Characteristics Of Heptanes Plus:

Specific Gravity 3.343 (Air=1)
Molecular Weight 96.48
Gross Heating Value ---------------—--- 4934 BTU/CF

Computed Real Characteristics Of Total Sample:

Specific Gravity 0.727 (Air=1)
Compressibility (Z) ------------===--=-—- 0.9964
Molecular Weight 20.99
Gross Heating Value
Dry Basis 1248 BTU/CF
Saturated Basis 1227 BTU/CF

*Hydrogen Sulfide tested on location by: Stain Tube Method (GPA 2377)
Results: 0.019 Gr/100 CF, 0.3 PPMV or <0.0001 Mol%

Base Conditions: 14.650 PS| & 60 Deg F

Sampled By: (08)Bryan McCollum Certified: FESCO, Ltd. - Ozona, Texas
Analyst: BMc
Processor: BMc

Cylinder ID:; T-5289 Tom Anderson  325-392-3773




CHROMATOGRAPH EXTENDED ANALYSIS - GPA 2286

COMPONENT

Hydrogen Sulfide*

Nitrogen

Carbon Dioxide

Methane

Ethane

Propane

Isobutane

n-Butane

2,2 Dimethyipropane

Isopentane

n-Pentane

2,2 Dimethylbutane

Cyclopentane

2,3 Dimethylibutane

2 Methylpentane

3 Methylpentane

n-Hexane

Methylcyclopentane

Benzene

Cyclohexane

2-Methylhexane

3-Methylhexane

2,2,4 Trimethylpentane

Other C7's

n-Heptane

Methylcyclohexane

Toluene

Other C8's

n-Octane

Ethylbenzene

M & P Xylenes

O-Xylene

Other C9's

n-Nonane

Other C10's

n-Decane

Undecanes (11)
Totals

Computed Real Characteristics of Total Sample

Specific Gravity

TOTAL REPORT

MOL %

< 0.001
1.387
0.173
78.616
11.376
5.167
0.563
1.432
0.003
0.298
0.346
0.003
0.000
0.029
0.069
0.041
0.090
0.048
0.035
0.068
0.011
0.015
0.000
0.040
0.028
0.047
0.029
0.035
0.011
0.003
0.006
0.002
0.016
0.003
0.007
0.002
0.001
100.000

Compressibility (Z)

Molecular Weight
Gross Heating Value

Dry Basis

Saturated Basis

GPM

3.036
1.420
0.184
0.451
0.001
0.109
0.125
0.001
0.000
0.012
0.029
0.017
0.037
0.017
0.010
0.023
0.005
0.007
0.000
0.017
0.013
0.019
0.010
0.016
0.006
0.001
0.002
0.001
0.008
0.002
0.004
0.001
0.001
5.683

0.727

0.9964

20.99

1248
1227

WT %
< 0.001
1.851
0.363
60.074
16.293
10.852
1.559
3.964
0.010
1.024
1.189
0.012
0.000
0.119
0.283
0.168
0.369
0.192
0.130
0.272
0.053
0.072
0.000
0.189
0.134
0.220
0.127
0.184
0.060
0.015
0.030
0.010
0.096
0.018
0.047
0.014
0.007
100.000

(Air=1)

BTU/CF
BTU/CF



FESCO, Ltd.
105 Medical Dr. - Ozona,Texas 76943
Sample: Florence 23 23 34 AR No. 202H
First Stage Separator
Spot Gas Sample @ 303 psig & 110°F

Date Sampled: 02/07/18 @ 14:05 CST

GLYCALC FORMAT

COMPONENT MOL% GPM
Carbon Dioxide 0.173

Hydrogen Sulfide < 0.001

Nitrogen 1.387

Methane 78.616

Ethane 11.376 3.036
Propane 5.167 1.420
Isobutane 0.563 0.184
n-Butane : 1.435 0.452
Isopentane 0.298 0.109
n-Pentane 0.346 0.125
Cyclopentane 0.000 0.000
n-Hexane 0.090 0.037
Cyclohexane 0.068 0.023
Other C6's 0.142 0.058
Heptanes 0.142 0.059
Methylcyclohexane 0.047 0.019
2,24 Trimethylpentane 0.000 0.000
Benzene 0.035 0.010
Toluene 0.029 0.010
Ethylbenzene 0.003 0.001
Xylenes 0.008 0.003
Octanes Plus 0.075 0.038

Totals 100.000 5.583

Real Characteristics Of Octanes Plus:

Specific Gravity 4130
Molecular Weight 119.19
Gross Heating Value ----------------- 6150

Real Characteristics Of Total Sample:

Specific Gravity 0.727
Compressibility (Z) ------------------—~ 0.9964
Molecular Weight 20.99
Gross Heating Value

Dry Basis 1248

Saturated Basis 1227

(Air=1)

BTU/CF

(Air=1)

BTU/CF
BTU/CF

Job Number: 80084.101

Wt %
0.363
< 0.001
1.851
60.074
16.293
10.852
1.559
3.974
1.024
1.189
0.000
0.369
0.272
0.582
0.640
0.220
0.000
0.130
0.127
0.015
0.040
0.426

100.000
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State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resomces

Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISIO
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Sante Fe, NM 87505

B 282018
RECEIVED

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

FORM C-102
Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate

UJ

District Office

AMENDED REPORT

TAPI Nuniber

s5[

*Pool Cude

5695

*Poo! Name

BILBREY BASIN; BONE SPRING

159.92

C

TProper fy Colt ! *Property Noimne “Well Number
3205V NINA CORTELL FED COM #131H
v TOGRIDNo. *Opcrator Nume Elevation
228937 MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 3807’
19Surface Location
LL or lat na. Seciion{ Township Range Lot 1dn Feet frant the North/Sauth fine Feet fram the East/West line County
M 3 22-S | 32-E - 150° SOUTH 525’ WEST LEA
UL ur lol nu, Seetivn Township Ranye [ RO Feet from the North/Suuth line Feet from the East/West linc| County
4 3 22-S 132~-E - 240’ NORTH 330° WEST LEA
“Dedicuted Aeres [ Pdoint ur dn il HConsnlidation Code Y0Order Na.

I3
W 17 ~
) e e oy OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
KAl GBI YBOTTOM HOLE LOCATION | [ 5 vy - eruy thas 18 vpamosivam smvmimdd 261 340 trwn ot susmpietc
\ \W\U‘M. NEW MEX|CO EAST ¢ $i b sl 03 wvg Deanl AP aned i f wast e thai sbesmislion cithes
i3y o1 a? g BRI Yl GAMG1o] sunm vl Wl ot an Hhe BomY 4ny dudiin|
. ! z‘:?blg% Vi girgeted Aodbeas Smd frecition or bar oo istd S ol thes andt ab e
33 [ Y=519751 o it pocrsscicd tn o ennliet wadk o opose b}t o mmueod o
[ — LAT ;N 124271888 :M,',L " .'f o e
LAST PERFORATION POINT LONG.. W 103,6696208
| NEW MEXICO EAST NAD 1983
; NAD 1627 X=H5972 /
X=704790 2518822
| Y=519671 LAT.: N 32.4273115 1 1 19-17
5 LAT.; N 32.4269414 LONG. Wi 6T0100¢ | | T
3 LoW: W 103 gt BRIAN wooo
E | X=745073 Printes Nome
8 ¥=510722 brian @permitswest.com
& | LAT.: N 32.4270641 -
. ~mal Addre
E LONG.: W 103.6701087 drers (505) 466-8120
-
FIRST PERFORATION POINT ) - "
[ ! NEW MEXICO EAST  "SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
Fohwartg cealafy M fhe ol inentuea sl s an thes
l r:f;)olgg; P N P T LT T} Tt g o e
l Y=515054 ol hip e oy ok alp vee cevsrn s Hot b
| LAT.:N 324142482 SURFACE LOCATION sarme g Dot il ol ey e |
| " LONG.:W 103,6695850 NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1983 NAD 1927
] X=746012 X=T05027
] Y=515114 Y¥=514876
: LAT: N 224143710 LAT: N 324137557
| LONG; W 103.6700731 LONG.; W 103.6689507
| NAD 1982
746200
230° l Y=514937
| R . LAT : N 324138785
) AZEHZIL LONG.: W 1036694367
/ / 7
230 ))...“ 150 Certificate Numbsr

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by

the division.

525

5 SUAVEYWATADOR RESCURCESPONA CORTELL FED COM_iJtHEINAL_PRODUCTSMO NINA CORIELL }’EU_CW' 13T PEVZ OWG 82017 4:11:20 PM enonbeck




Distnet] .

1625 N French Dr., Hobbs, N1 88240
Phone (5751 39)-6161 Fox: (575} 393-0720
Disiric h

B11S First 51, Anesia, NM) BR210

Phome: {575) T48-1243 Fan: (575) 748-9720
Districc 1]

1009 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phane (503) 334-6178 Fax: (508) 334-6170
Distret IV

122u'S. 5t Francis Dr., Sonte Fe, NM 87505
Pitone; (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-1462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources
Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Sante Fe, NM 87505

FORM C-102

Revised August [, 2011

Submit ane copy to apprapriate
District Office

]

AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

FAPE Number *poot Code *Poot Name
[30-025-] ¢¢s52- 5695 BILBREY BASIN; BONE SPRING
Property Cad *Property Nume “Well Number
?zﬂ@ / NINA CORTELL FED COM #132H
‘OGRIDNs. *Operator Name YElevation
228937 MATADCR PRODUCTION COMPANY 3aoa’
"OSurface Location
UL ur los no. Scction ] Township Range Lt libn Fuet from the North/South line Feet (rom the East/West line County
N 3 22-S | 32-E - 150’ SOUTH 1847’ WEST LEA
UL or loi no. Sceiivn} Township Rooge Lot liin Feet from 1hie Narth/South line Feet from the Eost/West lingy Counry
3 3 22~-S |32-E - 240’ NORTH 1650' WEST LEA
“Dedicntcd Acres | daint or Infill HConsolidution Code “Order No.
159.92 C

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by

the division.
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LAT.: N 32.4271949
LAST PERFORATION POINT LONG.: W 103.6853446
NEW MEXICO EAST NAD 1983
NAD 1827 X=T47201
X=706110 Y=519833
Y=519682 LAT.: N 32.4273176
LAT.:N 324269475 LONG.: W 103.6658330
LONG.: W 103.6653436 BRIAN WOOD
NAD 1983 Fanreeg e
X=747292 . .
Y=519743 brian @ permitswest.com
LAT.: N 324270703
E-moN Address
LONG.: W 103.6658322 (505) 466-8120
JFIRST PERFORATION POINT "SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
NEW MEXICO EAST Iowanhy eoddify tial Qoowefl Joesding shaten ya His
NAD 1927 . . bl . cur s
plut wns plutécd from firtd aoies of actind sigeeys
c:;ugag; wrdds by s e ownder iy g eisied, ol thet the
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LONG.: W 103.6653033 NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1983 NAD 1927
X=747334 X=706348
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LAT.: N 32.4143857 LAT. N 324137705
LONG.. W 103.6857912 LONG.: W 103.6646697
NAD 1983
X=147530
o Y=514950
165y" B LAT N 32413893 T
e T LONG.: W 103.6651578
e 1847 _an e R ,;,;-o. N Centificate Numbor
-
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Dismct
1625 N_Fren
Pbone: (575)
District I

811 5. First St., Artesin, NM 88210

ch Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720 @@

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Department

N\ OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Sante Fe, NM 87505

»

Submit one eopy to appropriate
District Office

(J AMENDED REPORT

FORM C-102
Revised Aupust [, 2011

LL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

“Pool Code “Pool Name
[30-025- | ;Ly;; 75 98258 WC-025 $223203A; Woltcamp (Gas)
Tproperty Code “Property Name *Well Number
22 OS5 ¥ s NINA CORTELL FED COM #201H
" TOGRIDNo. ' “Operator Name “Elevation
228937 MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 3807’

19Surface Location

UL or lot no. Section] Township Range Lot ldn Fecl {rom the North/South lne Fect from the East/West line County
M 3 22~S | 32-E - 150’ SOUTH 555° WEST LEA
UL or lot mo. Sextion| Township Ronpy] Lot Ido| Feet from 1he North/Sauth line Feet {rom the East/West Hoe County
4 3 22-S | 32-E - 240’ NORTH 990’ WEST LEA
“Dedicated Acres “oint or Al HConsolidntion Code ®Order No.
319.84 C

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by
the division.
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| NEW MEXICO EAST NAD 1983
¢ NAD 1927 X=746631
X=705450 ¥=519827 . -20-
f Y=519677 LAT.:N 32.4273146 s :? 20-17
| LAT.: N 32.4269445 LONG.: W 103.6679712
| LONG. W 1036674820 BRIAN WOOD
; QAD ;983 Printed Nome
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| | ~Y=519737 brian@permitswest.com
1 LAT:N 324276076977204 E~moll Addresa
i LONG.. W 1036
L (505) 466-8120
i)
Y FIRST PERFORATION POINT PSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
$ NEW MEXICO EAST Fivrin totefy Tt T wndl e s e e
5! NAD 1927
2| X=705491
8 Y=515061
N | LAT.: N 324142556 SURFACE LOCATION
| LONG.: W 103 6674441 NEW MEXICO EAST
| NAD 1083 NAD 1927
X=746673 X=705057
| Y=515121 Y=514876
| LAT.: N 32.443764 LAT N 324137557
LONG.; W 103.6679322 LONG.; W 103.6688534
AL = 8595 I NAD 1583
H o i X=746238
wor Y=514937
! I LAT: N 32.4138785
I oy LONG.: W 1036693415
# 555 53\ -
- %J:W 0 { Certificals Numbar
o B ey e -
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FORM C-102
Revised August 1, 2011

Dismict |

§625 N, French Or., Habbs, NM 88240
Phane: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575)393-0720
Disoict 1

811 S. First St, Anesia, NM 88210

Phane: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-0720
1000 Rio Brazas Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phooe: (505) 334-6178 Fux (505) 1346170
District TV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Sanle Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-1462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources
Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Sante Fe, NM 87505

Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[ AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

FAPL Number *Poal Code *Pool Narme
30-025- ?‘V%( 98258 WC-025 S223203A; Wolfcamp (Gas)
‘Praperty Code = Property Name *Well Number
220 P¢| NINA CORTELL FED COM #202H
"JGRID No. N %Qperator Name *Elevation
228937 MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY 3808’
'%Surface Location
UL or ot no. Scction| Towaship Raoge Lot Idn Feet [rom the North/South iine Feet from the East/West line County
N 3 22-5 |32-E - 150° SOUTH 1876’ WEST LEA
UL or lot go. Section] Tawnship Rangej Lot Ida. Feet from the North/Sauth line, Feet from the East/West linc, County
3 3 22-S | 32~-E - 240’ NORTH 2309’ WEST LEA
Dedicated Acres | Jaint or Infik YCoasolidation Code *Qrder No,
319.84 . C

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by

the division.
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LAST PERFORATION POINT

NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1927
X=706770
Y=519687

LAT.: N 32.4269505

ﬂ" LONG,: W 103.6632056

NAD 1883
X=747952
Y=519748
LAT.: N 32.4270733
LONG.: W 103.6636939

BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION
NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1927
X=T06769
Y=519777
LAT.. N 324271978
LONG.: W 103.6632064
NAD 1983

=747951
¥=519838
LAT.: N 324273206
LONG.: W 103.6636948
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NEW MEXICO EAST

k NAD 1927
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Y=515074
LAT.: N 32.4142702
LONG.: W 1036631624
NAD 1983
X=7479%4

. 1876

- 22}

Y=515135
LAT.: N 32.4143931
LONG.. W 103.6636503

/Z

. Signdiuls - Date
BRIAN WOOD

Printed Nama

brian@permitswest.com
E-moll Addrass (505) 466_81 20

SURFACE LOCATION
NEW MEXICO EAST
NAD 1927
X=706378
Y=514850
LAT.: N 324137707
LONG.: W 103.6645726
NAD 1983
X=147580
Y=514850
LAT.: N 32.4138936
LONG.: W 103.6650606
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Adrian L. Dawe, SP
Unknown

Christopher A. Broderick, SP
2204 Northeast Chipman Road Lees Summit
MO 64063

CTH Royalties, LLC
P.O. Box 52521
Midland, TX 79710

James R. Eubank
601 E Nadine Rd.
Hobbs, NM 88240

Janice E. Tumlinson
23103 Holly Hollow St
Tomball, TX 77377

Jeanne Rocco
2350 CR 165
Plains, TX 79355

Estate of Ted Collins, Jr
P.O. Box 27
Midland, TX 79702

Jean Ann Tully Stell
3316 Mars Rd. NE
Albuquerque, NM 87107

JWD Resources, LLC
P.O. Box 51908
Midland, TX 79710

Kathleen L. George, SP
2004 S.W. Brighton Place
Blue Springs, MO 64015

NM Royalty, LLC
P.O. Box 51908
Midland, TX 79710

Ross A. Broderick Revocable Inter Vivos Trust, with

Ross A. Broderick, as Trustee
4285 SE 1147 Rd.
Osceola, MO 64776

Theresa A. Broderick, widow
1371 SW Heartwood Dr.
Lees Summit, MO 64081

Venable Royalty, Ltd.
5910 North Central Expressway Suite 1470
Dallas, TX 75206

Venro, Ltd.
5910 North Central Expressway Suite 1470
Dallas, TX 75206

Wallace Family Partnership, LP
508 W. Wall St. Suite 1200
Midland, TX 79701

WBA Resources, Ltd.
P.O. Box 50468
Midland, TX 79710

tabbles*




UNITED STATES Shipment Confirmation

F POSTAL SERVICE o Acceptance Notice
A. Mailer Action

Note to Mailer: The labels and volume associated to Shipment Date:_07/17/2018
this form online, must match the labeled packages being

presented to the USPS® employee with this form. Shipped From:

Name: HOLLAND & HART LLP

Matador Production Co - Commingle Bilbrey Bason Address: 110 N GUADALUPE ST # 1

CM# 79102.0002 20180719 City:_SANTA FE

Interested parties list State: NM  z|ps4® 87501
Type of Mail Volume

Priority Mail Express®*

Priority Mail® 0

First-Class Package Service®

Returns

International”

Other 16

Total 16

*Start time for products with service guarantees will begin when mail arrives at the local Post Office™ and
items receive individual processing and acceptance scans.

B. USPS Action

Note to RSS Clerk: o USPS EMPLOYEE: Please scan upon pickup or receipt of mail.
1. Home screen > Mailing/Shipping > More Leave form with customer or in customer’s mail receptacle.

. Select Shipment Confirm

. Scan or enter the barcode/label number from PS Form 5630

. Confirm the volume count message by selecting Yes or No

. Select Pay and End Visit to complete transaction

L WN

USPS SCAN AT ACCEPTANCE

9275 0901 1935 6200 0009 3721 38

PS Form 5630, September 2016  PSN 7530-08-000-4335



p UNITED STATES

POSTAL SERVICE » Firm Mailing Book For Accountable Mail
Name and Address of Sender Check type of mail or service
O Adult Signature Required O Priority Mail Express
Holiand & Hart LLP O Ad ItS'gat th‘ct d Deli O R ty dM'r
ul
110 N Guadalupe St#1 . ign Hre estricted Delivery egistered Mail Afﬁx Stamp Here ‘
Santa Fe NM 87501 X Certified Mail O Return Receipt for (if /s§ued as an lqternat/ona/
O Certified Mail Restricted Delivery Merchandise certificate of mal/m? or for
) . . additional copies of this receipt).
O Collect on Delivery (COD) O Signature Confirmation Postmark with Date of Receipt.
O Insured Mail O Signature Confirmation
O Priority Mail Restricted Delivery
USPS Tracking/Article Number Addressee (Name, Street, City, State, & ZIP Code™) Postage| (Extra | Handling | Actual Value { Insured Due ASR JASRD| RD RR | SC |SCRD| SH
Service) | Charge | if Registered| Value | Senderif | Fee Fee | Fee | Fee | Fee | Fee Fee
Fee CcOoD
1. 9214 8901 9403 8307 8725 93 Christopher A Broderick 2204 Northeast Chipman Road Lees Summit 2.05 3.45 1.50
MO 64063
[}
=
2. 9214 8901 9403 8307 8726 09 CTH Royalties LLC PO BOX 52521 Midiand TX 79710 2.05 3.45 ‘; 1.50
c
= >
2 o
P b 4.>-
3. 9214 8901 9403 8307 8726 16 James Eubank 601 E Nadine Rd Hobbs NM 88240 2.05 345 d % 1.50 [«}]
e > (@]
&+ o = -
|- Q c
o o g
2 = 9 > g 3]
1) = b 1= = — o))
4. 9214 8901 9403 8307 8726 23 Janice Tumlinson 23103 Holly Hollow St Tomball TX 77377 2.05 3.45 o [} QO Hg e} c
T o | 8| > E|lw | .=
c O < B et
| = =iol=|2|3
(3] =~ V] O |¥E | X
] - c c
@ 312l 8 ls| T
5. 9214 8901 9403 8307 8726 30 Jeanne Rocco 2350 CR 165 Plains TX 79355 2.05 3.45 8 © T’ g 1ED o ﬁ =
(2] c [l Q S —
> 2 s|s|2|3|E|Q
n =2l 2e | 2= @
Q w| Wiy | B|[E|
[+ 4 >~ c| Qo c|lc|wn
| Or1 O
6. 9214 8901 9403 8307 8726 47 Estate of Ted Collins Jr PO BOX 27 Midland TX 79702 2.05 345 = .g %’ 1.50 U_) O
1
o) < = 8
o)) =] =
e T s
3] <L g
7. 9214 8901 9403 8307 8726 54 Jean Ann Tully Stell 3316 Mars Rd NE Albuguerque NM 87107 2.05 3.45 5 1.50 [e))
o (/2]
£
2
8. 9214 8901 9403 8307 8726 61 JWD Resources LLC PO BOX 51908 Midiand TX 78710 2.05 3.45 © 1.50
I
Total Number of Pieces | Total Number of Pieces Postmaster, Per (Name of receiving employee)
Listed by Sender Received at Post Office
16
PS Form 3877, April 2015 (Page 1 of 2) Complete in Ink Privacy Notice: For more information on USPS privacy policies, visit usps.com/privacypolicy.

PSN 7530-02-000-9098



UNITED STATES
p POSTAL SERVICE

Firm Mailing Book For Accountable Mail

Name and Address of Sender

Check type of mail or service

O Adult Signature Required O Priority Mail Express
Holland & Hart LLP O Adult S'g at Reqt icted Deli O Regi ty ed M Ip
110 N Guadalupe St#1 ult Signature Restricted Delivery egistert ai AfﬁX Stamp Here .
Santa Fe NM 87501 X Certified Mail O Return Receipt for (if issued as an international
O Certified Mail Restricted Delivery Merchandise certificate of mailing or for
. . . additional copies of this receipt).
O Collect on Delivery (COD) O Signature Confirmation Postmark with Date of Receipt.
O Insured Mail O Signature Confirmation
O Priority Mail Restricted Delivery
USPS Tracking/Article Number Addressee (Name, Street, City, State, & ZIP Code™) Postage| (Extra | Handiing | Actual Value | Insured Due ASR (ASRD{ RD RR SC |SCRD| SH
Service) | Charge | if Registered | Value | Senderif | Fee Fee | Fee | Fee | Fee | Fee Fee
Fee cOoD
9. 9214 8901 9403 8307 8726 78 Kathisen George 2004 S W Brighton Placa Blue Springs MO 64015 205 345 1.50
[
=
10. 9214 8901 9403 8307 8726 85 NM Royalty LLC PO BOX 51908 Midland TX 79710 2.05 3.45 g 1.50
c
— a,
S o
o o= ;
1. 9214 8901 9403 8307 8726 92 Ross A Broderick Trust w/ Ross Broderick Trustee 4285 SE 1147 Rd 2.05 3.45 d g’, 1.50 @
Osceola MO 64776 g 2 g
- =
— [¢}] c @
o 2l a o | +
2 0 I N =19
O - o -
12. 9214 8901 9403 8307 8727 08 Theresa Broderick 1371 SW Heartwood Dr Lees Summit MO 64081 2.05 3.45 - o| o o 1-& g = g’
0 c—
= & ol 2|glE| o 5
O c
g F+ 2l LS 1o T
13 9214 8901 9403 8307 8727 15 Venable Royaity Ltd 5910 North Central Expressway suite 1470 2.05 345 g 4+ % 8 1 o I‘g —‘a
Dallas TX 75206 0 g-, — L3 - £ 'S
3 e =
ey 5 = - | @ = - Q
O © o O | = Q.
o = | c| O clSc|w
o
14. 9214 8901 9403 8307 8727 22 Venro Ltd 5310 North Centrai Expressway suite 1470 Dalias TX 2.05 3.45 = .g C%-, = 1.50 5 5
75206 qlg <{ — o
o)) = 3
- ko] -
15. 9214 8901 9403 8307 8727 39 Wallace Family Partnership LP 508 W Wall St Stuie 1200 Midland 2.05 3.45 S 1.50 f=))
TX 79701 o [/2]
c
2
16. 9214 8901 9403 8307 8727 46 WBA Resources Ltd PO BOX 50468 Midiand TX 79710 2.05 3.45 © 1.50
I

Total Number of Pieces
Listed by Sender

16

Total Number of Pieces
Received at Post Office

Postmaster, Per (Name of receiving employee)

PS Form 3877, April 2015
PSN 7530-02-000-9098

(Page 2 of 2)

Complete in Ink

Privacy Notice: For more information on USPS privacy policies, visit usps.com/privacypolicy.



UNITED STATES

7 POSTAL SERVICE &
A. Mailer Action

Note to Mailer: The labels and volume associated to
this form online, must match the labeled packages being
presented to the USPS® employee with this form.

Matador Production Co - Commingle Bilbrey Basin
CM# 79102.0002 20180718
BLM & SLO

Type of Mail

Shipment Date:
Shipped From:
Name:
Address:

City:

State:

Shipment Confirmation
Acceptance Notice

07/17/2018

HOLLAND & HART LLP

110 N GUADALUPE ST #1

SANTA FE

NM ZIP+4® 87501

Volume

Priority Mail Express®*

Priority Mail® 0

First-Class Package Service®

Returns

International®

Other 2
Total 2

*Start time for products with service guarantees will begin when mail arrives at the local Paost Office™ and
items receive individual processing and acceptance scans.

B. USPS Action

Note to RSS Clerk:

. Home screen > Mailing/Shipping > More

. Select Shipment Confirm

. Scan or enter the barcode/label number from PS Form 5630
. Confirm the volume count message by selecting Yes or No

. Select Pay and End Visit to complete transaction

NN =

USPS EMPLOYEE: Please scan upon pickup or receipt of mail.
Leave form with customer or in customer’s mail receptacle.

USPS SCAN AT ACCEPTANCE

9275 0901 1935 6200 0009 3733 26

PS Form 5630, September 2016 ~ PSN 7530-08-000-4335



=) UNITEDSTATES ‘

POSTAL SERVICE » Firm Mailing Book For Accountable Mail
Name and Address of Sender Check type of mail or service
O Adult Signature Required O Priority Mail Express
Holland & Hart LLP 0O Ad ItS'g i th'thI' OR t: dM':j i
110 N Guadalupe St# 1 ult Signature Restricted Delivery egistered Mail Afﬂx Stamp Here .
Santa Fe NM 87501 X Certified Mail O Return Receipt for (if issued as an international
O Certified Mail Restricted Delivery Merchandise C(ejglﬁcate[ of ma”’n? zr for )
. . S additional copies of this receipt).
O Collect on Delivery (COD) O Signature Confirmation Postmark with Date of Receipt.
O Insured Mail O Signature Confirmation
O Priority Mail Restricted Delivery
USPS Tracking/Article Number Addressee (Name, Street, City, State, & ZIP Code™) Postage | (Extra | Handling | Actual Value | Insured Due ASR |ASRD| RD RR SC [SCRD| SH
Service) | Charge | if Registered | Value | Senderif | Fee Fee | Fee | Fee | Fee | Fee Fee
Fee coD
1. 9214 8901 9403 8307 8742 76 BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT CARLSBAD DISTRICT OFFICES 620 E GREENE 2.05 3.45 1.50
ST CARLSBAD NM 882206292
2. 9214 8901 9403 8307 8743 51 NEW MEXICO STATE LAND OFFICE PO Box 1148 SANTA FE NM 87504-1148 2.05 3.45 1.50

00 i

i}
oy
&)
<L

Total Number of Pieces | Total Number of Pieces Postmaster, Per (Name of receiving employee)
Listed by Sender Received at Post Office
2
PS Form 3877, April 2015 (Page 1 of 1) Complete in Ink Privacy Notice: For more information on USPS privacy policies, visit usps.com/privacypolicy.

PSN 7530-02-000-3098



McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

From: Jordan L. Kessler <JLKessler@hollandhart.com>
Sent: Monday, July 23, 2018 10:41 AM

To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

Subject: Nina Cortell commingling notice of publication
Attachments: 33034 holland notice.pdf; ATT00001 txt

Michael, please see attached and let me know if you have any questions. Thanks!



LEGAL NOTICE
July 24, 2018

To: Adrian L. Dawe, his heirs and devisees; Christopher
A. Broderick, his heirs and devisees; CTH Royalties,
LLC; James R. Eubank, his heirs and devisees; Janice
E. Tumlinson, her heirs and devisees; Jeanne Rocco,
her heirs and devisees; Estate of Ted Collins, Jr., his
heirs and devisees; Jean Ann Tully Stell, her heirs and
devisees; JWD Resources, LLC; Kathleen L. George,
her heirs and devisees; NM Royalty, LLC; Ross A.
Broderick Revocable Inter Vivos Trust, with Ross A.
Broderick, as Trustee; Theresa A. Broderick, her heirs
and devisees; Venable Royalty, Ltd.; Venro, Ltd.;
Wallace Family Partnership, LP; WBA Resources, Ltd.

Application of Matador Production Company for
administrative approval for off-lease measurement and
approval to surface commingle oil and gas production (pool-
lease) from the Bilbrey Basin; Bone Spring Pool (5695) and
the WC-025 S223203A; Wolfcamp (Gas) Pool (98258) from
all existing and future wells and existing and future leases in
the spacing units comprised of the W/2 of Section 3,
Township 22 South, Range 32 East, NMPM, Lea County,
New Mexico pursuant to 19.15.23.9(A). Pursuant to
19.15.12.10(C)(4)(g), Matador also seeks authority to
commingle gas production into the Longwood Gathering
Line from all future leases with notice provided only to
interest owners within future leases. Matador seeks
authority to surface commingte production according to the
provisions of NMAC 19.15.12.10.C from all existing and
future wells in these separate areas of diverse ownership at
a surface facility located in the SW/4SW/4 (Unit M) of
Section 3. Any objection to this application must be filed in
writing within twenty days from date of publication with the
applicant and the New Mexico Qil Conservation Division,
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico,
87505. If no objection is received within this twenty-day
period, this application may be approved administratively by
the Division. If you have any questions about this
application, please contact Sherri Gore, Matador Production
Company, 5400 LBJ Freeway, Suite 1500, Dallas, TX
75240, (972) 371-5467, sgore@matadorresources com.
#33034









McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

From: Jordan L. Kessler <JLKessler@hollandhart.com>
Sent: Friday, August 10, 2018 9:35 AM

To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

Subject: RE: Matador Dr. Scrivner Surface application

Michael, no compulsory pooling orders for these spacing units/wells. The unlocatable folks are royalty owners from old
leases, whose interests are in suspense. Let me know if you have other questions.

Thanks!
Jordan

From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD <Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us>
Sent: Wednesday, August 8, 2018 11:53 AM

To: Jordan L. Kessler <JLKessler@hollandhart.com>

Subject: Matador Dr. Scrivner Surface application

Jordan:

Were any of the wells subject to compulsory pooling-it seems odd since there were unlocatables.

Did your newspaper add include everyone? If not can you e-mail me verification that the affected parties were sent
certified mail the application (you listed the names and addresses but no post office ID)

Can you provide the last 6 month’s monthly production for the wells that have production.

Mike

Michael McMillan

1220 South St. Francis

Santa Fe, New Mexico
505-476-3448
Michael.mcmillan@state.nm.us






